
Page 1 to 36

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020722-2022 

Contract

Recruitment Agencies - Preferred Supplier List

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-020722

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a0f7  

Published 29 July 2022, 9:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED

4TH FLOOR

LONDON

SE16LH

Contact

NHS PS Procurement

Email

NHSPSContracts@property.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7892770927

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020722-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020722-2022
mailto:NHSPSContracts@property.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 36

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Companies House

07888110

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.property.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.property.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 36

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Recruitment Agencies - Preferred Supplier List

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

30 Contracts with Recruitment Agencies

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £14,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 36

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A tender to create a pool of agencies under a preferred supplier list for any recruitment
agency related services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Two extension options for up to 1 year each



Page 5 to 36

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006534

/Notice/006534-2021


Page 6 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Adecco UK Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00593232

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 7 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Blayze Consulting Group Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

06906335

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 8 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carbon60 Limited

Luton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

2209742

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 9 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castlefield Recruitment Limited

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07279669

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 10 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Deverell Smith Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05724877

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 11 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eden Brown Synergy

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

3643845

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 12 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fusion People Limited

Whiteley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04873626

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 13 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GatenbySanderson Limited

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

4451141

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 14 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gi Recruitment Limited

Chesterfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02836088

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 15 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Goodman Masson Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02769447

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 16 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gravitas Recruitment Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

06959984

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 17 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

975677

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 18 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CRG TEC Limited

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

10817837

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 19 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Insight Executive Group

Steyning

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

09284301

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 20 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Joshua Robert Recruitment

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

11200177

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 21 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Michael Page International Recruitment Limited

Weybridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04130921

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 22 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Morgan Hunt UK Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04349535

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 23 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Street Consulting Group t/a Interim Partners

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04599477

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 24 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

On Line People Limited

Immingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07987343

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 25 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PSD Group Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02654935

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 26 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Randstad Solutions Limited

Luton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02389033

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 27 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Community Resourcing Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04123649

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 28 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Robertson Bell Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

6278798

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 29 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Search Consultancy Ltd

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

SC105640

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 30 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Select Appointments Ltd

Norwich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03059184

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 31 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sellick Partnership Limited

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04156002

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 32 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spencer Clarke Group Limited

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

10784592

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 33 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Venn Group Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04015584

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 34 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WARREN PARTNERS LIMITED

Knutsford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03658816

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 35 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 113 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSS Associates Ltd

Wolverhampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

4966599

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 36 to 36

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T22:02:23+0100
	TCPDF




